

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14855 OF 2022**

Deogiri Infrastructure Pvt Ltd & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Bank of Baroda Zonal Office through Authorized ...Respondents
Officer & Ors

Mr Aditya Sikchi, i/b Akshay Kapadia, for the Petitioners.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
S.G. Dige, JJ.
DATED: 2nd January 2023**

PC:-

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2023.01.03
09:41:09 +0530

1. The scheduled date of this matter is 4th January 2023.
2. List the matter on the Supplementary Board on 4th January 2023.
3. We are informed that the Reserve Bank of India (“RBI”) has been served. An Affidavit of Service will be required.

(S.G. Dige, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)