

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3753 OF 2022**

Khadkeshwar Hatcheries Ltd. and Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Bank of Baroda and Ors.Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3748 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3757 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14855 OF 2022**

Mr. Akshay R. Kapadia for petitioners.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.
DATED : 23rd MARCH 2023**

PC. :

**WRIT PETITION NO.3753 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3748 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3757 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14855 OF 2022**

1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

2 The time to remove office objections is extended upto and
including 31st March 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)